## **AGENDA**

June 7, 2021 5:30 p.m. Public Hearing Ripley City Courtroom

- Ordinance to amend FY 2020-2021 budget ordinance
- Ordinance to adopt FY 2021-2022 budget and tax rate

June 7, 2021 6:00 p.m. Regular Monthly Meeting Ripley City Courtroom

- 1. Call to order by Mayor Fitzhugh
- 2. Roll call by City Recorder
- 3. Invocation
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. May 3, 2021 minutes as printed and delivered in agenda package
- 6. May 12, 2021 budget meeting minutes as printed and delivered in agenda package
- 7. May 26, 2021 budget meting minutes as printed and delivered in agenda package
- 8. May 2021 financial statement as printed and delivered in agenda package
- 9. Correspondence:
  - Thank you from Lauderdale County Health Department for city support of the COVID vaccination pod at the Ripley City Park
- 10. Mayor Fitzhugh comments
- 11. Department Reports
- 12. Resolution accepting USDA Rural Development Community Facility Grant

- 13. 2<sup>nd</sup> reading ordinance to adopt FY 2021-2022 budget and \$2.2839 certified tax rate
- 14. Correction Utility Easement Agreement between Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Ripley and Ripley Gas, Water & Wastewater Department Superintendent Scott Nelson
- 15. Change July meeting to July 12<sup>th</sup> due to July 4<sup>th</sup> holiday
- 16. Ripley Gas, Water & Wastewater FY 2022 budget presented
- 17. Ripley Power & Light FY 2022 budget presented